
CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD

COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

ORDER NO. 83-49

RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region,

finds that:

1. The below-listed Board Resolutions and Orders contain waste discharge

requirements for waste discharge facilities that are no longer considered

to have an adverse effect on water quality, or were never constructed,

or are discharging less that 15,000 gallons-per-day, or are no longer

in use, or have had the requirements updated, or have been connected

to a municipal sewer system, or are to be individually owned.

It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Resolutions and Orders.

3. The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for

each of the below-listed Resolutions and Orders, explaining the Board's

considerations of rescinding the particular Resolution or Order, and

requesting timely comments.

The Board at a public hearing heard and considered all comments

pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Resolutions

and Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Resolutions and Orders containing waste

discharge requirements are rescinded:

Order or Resolution

66-16

70-19

70-21

73-37

Name - Location

City of Blythe - Storm Water

Disposal - Blythe, Riverside County

County of Imperial - Magnolia Solid

Waste Disposal Site No. 22

East of Brawley, Imperial County

County of Imperial - Standard Solid

Waste Disposal Site No. 23 - East

of Westmorland, Imperial County

Claude K. Bell - Cabazon,

Riverside County

Garden of the Setting Sun

Mecca, Riverside County

Date

9-22-66

4-9-70

4-9-70

3-8-73

8-16-73



Order op Resolution Name - Location

75-34

75-35

77-27

78-92

79-71

80-25

Havasu Landing, Inc.

Domestic Sewage Disposal

Lake Havasu, San Bernardino

County

Havasu Landing, Inc.

Solid Waste Disposal Site

Lake Havasu, San Bernardino

County

City of Needles - Needles,

San Bernardino County

North Jackson Swimming Pool

Indio, Riverside County

Palm Canyon Ranch Estates

Palm Springs, Riverside County

Palm Springs Atajo

City of Palm Springs,

Riverside County

6-12-75

6-12-75

5-18-77

3-14-79

7-11-79

9-24-80

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true

and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control

Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on May 18, 1983 .

Executive/Officer


