## CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL BOARD COLORADO RIVER BASIN REGION

## ORDER NO. 83-49

## RESCISSION OF WASTE DISCHARGE REQUIREMENTS

The California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, finds that:

- 1. The below-listed Board Resolutions and Orders contain waste discharge requirements for waste discharge facilities that are no longer considered to have an adverse effect on water quality, or were never constructed, or are discharging less that 15,000 gallons-per-day, or are no longer in use, or have had the requirements updated, or have been connected to a municipal sewer system, or are to be individually owned.
- It is desirable to rescind said below-listed Board Resolutions and Orders. 2.
- The Board forwarded timely notices by mail to persons responsible for 3. each of the below-listed Resolutions and Orders, explaining the Board's considerations of rescinding the particular Resolution or Order, and requesting timely comments.
- 4. The Board at a public hearing heard and considered all comments pertaining to the proposed rescinding of the below-listed Resolutions and Orders.

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED, the following Resolutions and Orders containing waste discharge requirements are rescinded:

Order or Resolution	Name - Location	Date
66-16	City of Blythe – Storm Water Disposal – Blythe, Riverside County	9-22-66
70-19	County of Imperial - Magnolia Solid Waste Disposal Site No. 22 East of Brawley, Imperial County	4-9-70
70-21	County of Imperial - Standard Solid Waste Disposal Site No. 23 - East of Westmorland, Imperial County	4-9-70
73-9	Claude K. Bell - Cabazon, Riverside County	3-8-73
Conallut 90	Garden of the Setting Sun Mecca, Riverside County	8-16-73
1 and 1/90		
0 1/11	1	

er or Resolution	<u>Name - Location</u>	Date
75-34	Havasu Landing, Inc. Domestic Sewage Disposal Lake Havasu, San Bernardino County	6-12-75
75–35	Havasu Landing, Inc. Solid Waste Disposal Site Lake Havasu, San Bernardino County	6-12-75
77-27	City of Needles - Needles, San Bernardino County	5-18-77
78-92	North Jackson Swimming Pool Indio, Riverside County	3-14-79
79-71	Palm Canyon Ranch Estates Palm Springs, Riverside County	7-11-79
80-25	Palm Springs Atajo City of Palm Springs, Riverside County	9-24-80

I, Arthur Swajian, Executive Officer, do hereby certify the foregoing is a full, true and correct copy of an Order adopted by the California Regional Water Quality Control Board, Colorado River Basin Region, on <u>May 18, 1983</u>.

Mul. t w allan Executive /Officer